Distributor of AVX Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of L0402R82BHLTR - FIXED IND 0.82NH 500MA 60 MOHM
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
AVX CorporationAVX Corporation
L0402R82BHLTRL0402R82BHLTR

Taped &
Reeled
HOW TO ORDER
Recommended Pad Layout Dimensions mm (inches)MAKING AND ORIENTATION IN TAPE
P/N Example: L04023R3BHNTR
(Top View)
L0402 Tight Tolerance
RF Inductor
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
2
34
                               2 / 3                               2 / 3
Distributor of AVX Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of L0402R82BHLTR - FIXED IND 0.82NH 500MA 60 MOHM
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
450MHz 900MHz 1900MHz 2400MHz
Tolerance
Q Q Q Q Q
SRF RDC IDC
L(nH) A=±0.05nH , B=±0.1nH,
(min) (Typ) (Typ) (Typ) (Typ)
min. max. max.
C=±0.2nH, D=±0.5nH
(MHz) (�) (mA)
0.56 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 35 45 55 65 75 20000 0.02 1000
0.68 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 30 40 50 60 70 20000 0.04 750
0.82 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 25 40 50 60 70 20000 0.06 500
1.0 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH 20 30 35 40 50 20000 0.15 500
1.2 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 20 30 30 40 45 20000 0.20 400
1.5 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 20 25 30 40 40 18000 0.20 400
1.8 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 18 20 30 35 40 16000 0.20 400
2.2 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 15 20 25 35 40 15000 0.20 400
2.7 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 15 20 25 35 40 9500 0.25 250
3.3 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 15 20 25 35 40 8500 0.40 250
3.9 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 8000 0.45 250
4.7 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 7500 0.45 250
5.6 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 7000 0.65 200
6.8 ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH, ± 0.5nH 12 15 20 25 30 6500 0.90 200
Please contact factory for intermediate inductance values within the indicated range.
L0402 Tight Tolerance
RF Inductor
2
35